

CONCOR invites E-Tender in Single Packet System for the following work:-
CONCOR/EP/A-III/EOFF-81023/Track AMC ICD-WFD & CAPP 2023-24
 Maintenance of Track at ICD WFD & CAPP for a period of 24 months
 Estimated Cost: Rs. 125.62 Lakhs (including GST)
 Completion Period: 24 months (Two years)
 Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 2,12,900/-
 Cost of Tender Document (Non-refundable): NIL
 Tender Processing Fee (Non-refundable): Rs. 4,720/- (inclusive all taxes & duties through e-payment)
 Date of sale of Tender (online): 11.11.2023 (from 15:00 Hrs) to 02.12.2023 (upto 17:00 Hrs)
 Date & Time of submission of Tender: 04.12.2023 up to 17:00 hrs.
 Date & Time of Opening of Tender: 06.12.2023 (at 15:00 Hrs).
 For financial eligibility criteria, experience with respect to similar nature of work, etc., please refer to detailed tender notice available on website www.concorindia.co.in & CPP portal, but the complete tender document can be downloaded from website www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL only. Further, Corrigendum/Addendum to this tender, if any, will be published on websites only. Newspaper press advertisement shall not be issued for the same.
 G2E
 Phone No.: 011-41222500

GIL Gujarat Informatics Limited
 Block no. 2, 2nd Floor, Karmayogi Bhawan, Sector 10 A, Gandhinagar-382010 (Gujarat)
 Ph.: 079-23256022, Fax: 079-23238925 Website: <http://www.gil.gujarat.gov.in>
NOTICE FOR INVITING BID
 GIL invites Bids through GeM for Selection of Agency for providing live web streaming (Audio, Video, Record, Viewing & other Services) on behalf of Office of the Chief Electoral Officer, Gujarat, Gandhinagar (GeM Bid No. GEM/2023/B/4199089 Dated 10.11.2023). Interested parties may visit <http://www.gil.gujarat.gov.in> or <https://gem.gov.in> for eligibility criteria & more details about the bid.
 - Managing Director

ANJANI PORTLAND CEMENT LIMITED
 CIN:L26942TG1983PLC157712 Website Address : www.anjanacement.com
 Regd. Office: #6-3-553, Unit No. E3 & E4, 4th Floor, Quena Square Off: Taj Deccan Road, Erramanzil, Hyderabad, Telangana 500082
 Tel no: +91-40-23353096
Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total income from Operations	14,349	15,555	18,198	29,904	37,752	66,150
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional/ Extraordinary Items)	(1,689)	(1,510)	(2,038)	(3,199)	(3,031)	(6,414)
3	Net Profit for the period Before Tax, (after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	(1,689)	(1,510)	(2,038)	(3,199)	(3,031)	(6,414)
4	Net Profit for the period After Tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	(1,529)	(1,354)	(1,971)	(2,883)	(2,744)	(5,850)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other comprehensive income after tax)	(1,518)	(1,387)	(1,969)	(2,905)	(2,706)	(5,791)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,937	2,937	2,529	2,937	2,529	2,937
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	27,538	29,058	25,843	27,538	25,853	30,435
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Basic & Diluted)	(5.21)	(4.58)	(7.76)	(9.79)	(10.80)	(22.35)

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd. and NSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.anjanacement.com).
 The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are given below:-
 Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows: (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Revenue from Operations	10,105	11,066	10,688	21,171	21,749	42,218
2	Profit before Tax (after Exceptional/ Extraordinary Items)	(701)	(280)	(1,110)	(981)	(1,389)	(2,011)
3	Profit after tax	(642)	(242)	(1,066)	(884)	(1,323)	(1,892)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(635)	(264)	(1,085)	(899)	(1,314)	(1,860)

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 10-11-2023
 N.Venkat Raju
 Managing Director
 (DIN 08672963)

TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN No : L40108UP2005PLC094368
 Corporate Office : " Park Plaza " 71, Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016
 Tel: 033- 40513000, Fax: 033- 4051-3326
 Email : desk.investors@techno.co.in ; Website: www.techno.co.in

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Six month ended		Year ended	
	30th September	30th June	30th September	30th September	30th September	31st March	
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total income from operations (net)	46,228.74	27,393.19	18,578.65	73,621.93	33,127.09	82,949.85	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,050.61	4,611.98	4,822.01	14,662.59	8,176.71	14,305.58	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year from Discontinued operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-	-425.50	3,021.45	-425.50	4,566.55	4,541.05	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	10,050.61	4,611.98	4,822.01	14,662.59	8,176.71	14,305.58	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-	-345.86	3,021.45	-345.86	4,566.55	11,326.66	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations after Tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,377.69	2,783.41	3,607.60	10,161.10	5,752.37	9,660.83	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations after Tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-	-256.98	2,273.11	-256.98	3,683.45	9,024.95	
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	8,887.66	3,279.71	6,033.02	12,167.37	9,377.68	18,579.29	
Equity Share Capital	2,152.38	2,152.38	2,199.20	2,152.38	2,200.00	2,152.38	
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						1,90,865.20	
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing operations	Basic :	6.85	2.59	3.28	9.44	5.23	8.84
	Diluted:	6.85	2.59	3.28	9.44	5.23	8.84
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for discontinued operations	Basic :	-	-0.24	2.07	-0.24	3.35	8.26
	Diluted:	-	-0.24	2.07	-0.24	3.35	8.26
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	Basic :	6.85	2.35	5.35	9.20	8.58	17.10
	Diluted:	6.85	2.35	5.35	9.20	8.58	17.10

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results: (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Six month ended		Year ended
	30th September	30th June	30th September	30th September	30th September	31st March
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	48,645.97	34,607.15	18,578.65	83,253.12	33,127.09	96,662.09
Profit before Tax for the period from continuing operations	9,808.80	7,208.20	4,832.95	17,017.00	8,245.81	17,485.38
Profit before Tax for the period from discontinued operations	-	-425.50	3,021.45	-425.50	4,566.54	4,541.05
Net Profit after Tax for the period from continuing operations	7,142.57	5,387.07	3,615.85	12,529.64	6,045.09	12,812.53
Net Profit after Tax for the period from discontinued operations	-	-256.98	2,273.11	-256.98	3,441.28	9,024.95

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.techno.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 (P. P. Gupta)
 Managing Director
 (DIN:00055954)
 Place :- Kolkata
 Date :- The 10 November, 2023

PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED
 ... a stitch ahead of time
 CIN NO. L17291MH1991PLC063752
 Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Abhishek Premises, Plot No.C5-6, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off. New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058. Tel: 022-42232323 Fax: 022-42232313 Email : mumbai@pelhakoba.com
www.pelhakoba.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Lakh Except per share data)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	8,327.62	7,187.42	15,733.24	8327.65	7,187.45	15,733.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.17	62.35	166.27	6.58	59.60	140.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.17	974.54	166.27	6.68	970.06	140.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.70	717.52	129.15	1.21	713.04	103.42
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other [Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.93	724.61	141.62	7.44	720.13	115.89
Equity Share Capital	2697.54	2,659.09	2697.54	2697.54	2,659.09	2697.54
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
a) Basic	0.09	2.70	0.48	0.00	2.68	0.39
b) Diluted	0.09	2.70	0.48	0.00	2.68	0.39

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.pelhakoba.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com
 2. The above results are reviewed by the audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 10th November, 2023
 For & on behalf of Board of Directors
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI
 Managing Director
 DIN:00102941

IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LTD.
 Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045, India. Phone No: +91-44-42298199.
 E-mail : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in, Website: www.igarashimotors.com
 CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	17,844.17	16,824.99	17,373.18	34,669.16	31,634.22	65,624.58
2	Profit / (loss) before tax	199.65	191.84	75.97	391.49	(486.12)	910.12
3	Profit / (loss) for the period / year (3 - 4)	145.52	142.53	46.57	288.05	(373.73)	523.77
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	55.71	297.75	(365.95)	353.46	(926.61)	125.14
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50
6	Earnings per share (Rs.) (Not annualised in the quarters)						
	(i) Basic	0.46	0.45	0.15	0.92	(1.19)	1.66
	(ii) Diluted	0.46	0.45	0.15	0.92	(1.19)	1.66

Notes to the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023:
 a. The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 10th November 2023 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified.
 b. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 c. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Company has organized the business into two categories viz, manufacture of components for 'Automotive' and 'Non-Automotive'. Accordingly, the Company has reported its segmental results for these categories.
 d. Figures for the prior periods / year have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period / year.
 e. The full financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.igarashimotors.com).

Place : Chennai
 Date : 10 November 2023
 For Igarashi Motors India Limited
R Chandrasekaran
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00012643

வெளியூர் ஒட்டுநர்களுக்கு சென்னையில்

உணவு, ஓய்வூதி ஏற்பாடு

பணியாளர்கள் சம்மேளனம் வலியுறுத்தல்

சென்னை அரசு பேருந்துகளை இயக்கி சென்னை வரும் வெளியூர் ஒட்டுநர்களுக்கு உணவு, ஓய்வூதி ஏற்பாடுகளைச் செய்ய வேண்டும் என தமிழ்நாடு அரசு போக்குவரத்துக் கழக பணியாளர்கள் சம்மேளனம் வலியுறுத்தும் எனத் தெரிவித்துள்ளது.

கோயம்பேடு கிளை பேருந்து நிலைய பணிமனைகளில் ஒட்டுநர், நடத்துநர் களுக்கு ஓய்வூதி வழங்கும் மறுக்கப்பட்டு கிறது.

லர்களைக் கொண்டு உயர் அதிகாரிகள் திருப்பி அனுப்பினர். இது ஒருபுறமிருக்க வெளியூர் ஒட்டுநர், நடத்துநர் மற்றும் இதர பணியாளர்களுக்கு உணவுகூட்டத்தில் ஏக்காரணம் கொண்டும் உணவு வழங்கக்கூடாது என கோயம்பேடு விவரவு போக்குவரத்துக் கழக பணிமனை மற்றும் விழுப்புரம் பணிமனை நெருக்கடி கொடுத்து வருகிறது.

வீடு புருந்து மூதாட்டியிடம் வழிப்பறி

24 மணி நேரத்தில் கொள்ளையன் கைது

8 பவுன் செயினை மீட்டு ஒப்படைத்த போலீஸார்

சென்னை வீடு புருந்து நகை வழிப்பறி செய்யப்பட்ட 24 மணி நேரத்தில் கொள்ளையனை கைது செய்த போலீஸார், அவரிடமிருந்து நகையை மீட்டு மூதாட்டியிடம் ஒப்படைத்தனர்.



வழிப்பறி கொள்ளையனிடம் இருந்து மீட்கப்பட்ட நகையை மூதாட்டியிடம் ஒப்படைத்த காவல் ஆய்வாளர் வளிதா.

சென்னை அபனாவரம், கே.எச்.ரோடு பகுதியில் வசிப்பவர அமாவதி (88). நேற்று முன்தினம் மதியில் இவர் வீட்டில் கட்டிடவிலைப் படுத்திருந்தார். அப்போது, முகமுடி அணிந்து வீட்டுக்குள் நுழைந்த கொள்ளையன், மூதாட்டி கழுத்தில் அணிந்திருந்த தங்கச் செயினை பறித்துக் கொண்டு தப்பினார்.

சிசிடிவி கோரா பதிவு

இதுகுறித்து அபனாவரம் போலீஸார் வழக்கு பதிவு செய்து விசாரித்தனர். முதல்கட்டமாக சம்பவ இடத்தில் பொருத்தப்பட்டிருந்த சிசிடிவி கோரா பதிவுகளை ஆய்வு செய்தனர். அதன் அடிப்படையில் நகை பறிப்பில் ஈடுபட்டதாக அமைபாக்கம், ஜெய நகரைச் சேர்ந்த பாபு(35) என்பவரை போலீஸார் கைது செய்துள்ளார். அவரிடமிருந்து மூதாட்டி அமாவதி யிடம் பறித்துச் செல்லப்பட்ட 8

மூதாட்டி அமாவதியின் வீட்டுக்குச் சென்ற அபனாவரம் குற்றப்பிரிவு காவல் ஆய்வாளர் வனிதா, மீட்கப்பட்ட 8 பவுன் செயினை அவரிடம் வழங்கினார். 2 மூதாட்டிகளிடம் தங்க நகைகளை திருடிய குற்றவாளியை கைது செய்த தனிப்படை யினரை காவல் ஆணையர் பாராட்டினார்.

விழுப்புரத்தில் இருந்து வேலூருக்கு வழக்கை மாற்றியதற்கு

அரசியல் எதிரிகள் எழுதிய கடிதமே காரணம்

சொத்து குவிப்பு வழக்கில் அமைச்சர் பொன்முடி தரப்பு வாதம்

சென்னை கடந்த 1996 - 2001 திமுக ஆட்சி காலத்தில் போக்குவரத்துத் துறை அமைச்சராக பதவி வகித்த திருப்போதைய உயர்கல்வித் துறை அமைச்சர் பொன்முடி, வருமானத்துக்கு அதிகமாக ரூ. 1.36 கோடி அளவுக்கு சொத்து குவிப்பில் ஈடுபட்டுள்ளதாகக் கூறி பொன்முடி மற்றும் அவரது மனைவி உள்ளிட்டோருக்கு ஏதிராக கடந்த 2002-ம் ஆண்டு அறிமுக ஆட்சி காலத்தில் ஊழல் வழக்கு பதியப்பட்டது.

விழுப்புரம் நீதிமன்றத்தில் நடந்து வந்த இந்த வழக்கு பின்னர் உயர் நீதிமன்ற உத்தரவுபடி வேலூர் நீதிமன்றத்துக்கு மாற்றப்பட்டது. அதன்படி இந்த வழக்கை விசாரித்த வேலூர் நீதிமன்றம், இந்த வழக்கில் இருந்து அமைச்சர் பொன்முடி மற்றும் அவரது மனைவி விசாரணையை விடுவது தீர்ப்பளித்தது. இந்த வழக்கு மறுஆய்வு செய்யும் விதமாக சென்னை உயர் நீதிமன்ற தனி நீதிபதியான என்.ஆர்நாத் வெங்கட்டே தாமராக முன்பவை வழக்காக விசாரணைக்கு எடுத்து நோட்டீஸ் பிறப்பித்திருந்தார்.

உத்தரவு பிறப்பிக்கப்படும் என்றார். சொத்து குவிப்பு வழக்கில் தீர்ப்பளித்த ஒய்வொற்று வேலூர் மாபட்ட முதன்மை நீதிபதி சார்பில் ஆஜரான முத்த வழக்கறிஞர் ஆர்.பசுந்த், உச்ச நீதிமன்ற உத்தரவுபடி விசாரணை வாகி அவகாசம் தேவை என்றும் எனவே, இந்த வழக்கை வரும் டிசு-27-க்கு தள்ளி வைக்க வேண்டும் என்றும் கோரினார். அதையேற்க மறுத்த நீதிபதி, எம்.பி. எம்எல்ஏ-க்கள் மீதான வழக்குகளை விவரத்து முடிக்க உச்ச நீதிமன்றம் உத்தரவு உள்ளது என தெரிவித்த இந்த வழக்கில் லட்சுமீபதித் துறையின் நிலைப்பாடு என்ன என்றார். அதற்கு பதிலளித்த சுகுடல் குற்றவியல் வழக்கறிஞர் பாபு குருப்பிராாம், வேலூர் நீதிமன்றம் பிறப்பித்த தீர்ப்பை ஆய்வுசெய்து மேல்முறையீடு செய்ய போதிய காலஅவகாசம் உள்ள நிலையில், அதற்கும் உயர் நீதிமன்றம் தாமராக முன்பவை இந்த வழக்கை விசாரணைக்கு எடுத்துள்ளது. இருப்பினும் இந்த வழக்கில் தகுந்த விளக்கம் பெற்று தெரிவிக்கப்படும் என்றார். அதையடுத்து நீதிபதி, இந்த வழக்கு விசாரணையை வரும் நவ. 27-க்கு தள்ளி வைத்துள்ளார்.

சென்னை கடந்த 1996 - 2001 திமுக ஆட்சி காலத்தில் போக்குவரத்துத் துறை அமைச்சராக பதவி வகித்த திருப்போதைய உயர்கல்வித் துறை அமைச்சர் பொன்முடி, வருமானத்துக்கு அதிகமாக ரூ. 1.36 கோடி அளவுக்கு சொத்து குவிப்பில் ஈடுபட்டுள்ளதாகக் கூறி பொன்முடி மற்றும் அவரது மனைவி உள்ளிட்டோருக்கு ஏதிராக கடந்த 2002-ம் ஆண்டு அறிமுக ஆட்சி காலத்தில் ஊழல் வழக்கு பதியப்பட்டது. விழுப்புரம் நீதிமன்றத்தில் நடந்து வந்த இந்த வழக்கு பின்னர் உயர் நீதிமன்ற உத்தரவுபடி வேலூர் நீதிமன்றத்துக்கு மாற்றப்பட்டது. அதன்படி இந்த வழக்கை விசாரித்த வேலூர் நீதிமன்றம், இந்த வழக்கில் இருந்து அமைச்சர் பொன்முடி மற்றும் அவரது மனைவி விசாரணையை விடுவது தீர்ப்பளித்தது. இந்த வழக்கு மறுஆய்வு செய்யும் விதமாக சென்னை உயர் நீதிமன்ற தனி நீதிபதியான என்.ஆர்நாத் வெங்கட்டே தாமராக முன்பவை வழக்காக விசாரணைக்கு எடுத்து நோட்டீஸ் பிறப்பித்திருந்தார்.

இந்தநிலையில் இந்த வழக்கு நீதிபதி ஜி.ஜெயசங்கர்திரன் முன்பாக நேற்று

பாக மனுவாக தாக்கல் செய்தால்

Advertisement for Canara Bank featuring a woman and text about financial services and E-auction.

Advertisement for Canara Bank featuring a woman and text about financial services and E-auction.

பயிர் காப்பீட்டு அவகாசத்தை நவ.30 வரை நீட்டிக்க வேண்டும்: விஜயகாந்த் வலியுறுத்தல்

சென்னை டெல்டா மாவட்ட விவசாயிகளுக்கு பயிர் காப்பீட்டுக்கான அவகாசத்தை நவ.30 வரை நீட்டிக்க வேண்டும் என தேமுதிக தலைவர் விஜயகாந்த் வலியுறுத்துகிறார்.

சென்னை டெல்டா மாவட்டங்களில் கடும் வறட்சியால் விவசாயிகள் பாதிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளனர். தூயவளி பண்டிதக காலம் என்பதாலும், கடந்த சில நாட்களாக தொடர் மழை பெய்து வருவதாலும் கிராம நிரவக அலுவலரிடம் சிட்டா அடங்கல் பெற விவசாயிகள் அவதிப்பட்டு வருகின்றனர். எனவே, பயிர் காப்பீட்டுக்கான கால அவகாசத்தை விவசாயிகள் நலன் கருதி வரும் 30-ம் தேதி வரை நீட்டித்து தரவேண்டும்.

இவ்வாறு அவர் வலியுறுத்தியுள்ளார்.

டிசு-9-ம் தேதி மதிமுக உயர்நிலைக் குழு கூட்டம்

சென்னை மதிமுகவின் உயர்நிலைக் குழு கூட்டம், டிசு-9-ம் தேதி நடைபெறும் என அக்கட்சியின் பொதுச்செயலாளர் வைகோ அறிவித்துள்ளார்.

இது தொடர்பாக அவர் நேற்று விடுத்த அறிக்கையில் கூறியிருப்பதாவது: மதிமுகவின் உயர்நிலைக் குழு கூட்டம், டிசு-9-ம் தேதி காலை 10 மணிக்கு கட்சித் தலைமையகத்தில் அவைத் தலைவர் ஆடிபட்டு அர்ஜுன ராஜ் தலைமையில் நடைபெறும். இதில் உயர்நிலைக் குழு உறுப்பினர்கள் அனைவரும் தவறாது பங்கேற்க வேண்டும்.

இவ்வாறு அவர் வலியுறுத்தியுள்ளார்.

Advertisement for J.ஜனா ஸ்மால் ஃபைனான்ஸ் பேங்க் featuring a woman and text about financial services.

Advertisement for Igarashi Motors India Ltd. featuring a woman and text about car sales and services.

Advertisement for Igarashi Motors India Ltd. featuring a woman and text about car sales and services.

Advertisement for Canara Bank featuring a woman and text about financial services and E-auction.

Advertisement for Canara Bank featuring a woman and text about financial services and E-auction.